
Training Provider Contact Name Phone Email 

eTax 
Clearanc
e 

check 
eTC 

Level 
5 Level 6 

An Cosan The Shanty Education and 
Training Centre 

Avril Bailey or Deirdre 
Bannon 

046284
88 

a.bailey@ancosan.com; 
d.bannon@ancosan.com FALSE 

check 
eTC  TRUE TRUE 

Athlone Institute of Technology 
Dr Michael Tobin or 
Caroline Burke 

090648
3052 cburke@ait.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE TRUE 

Ballymun Whitehall Area Partnership Fiona Descoteaux 
018423
612 info@ballymun.org FALSE 

19/02/
2016 TRUE TRUE 

Barrow Training and Consultancy Ltd Liz Doran 
059972
1416 info@barrowtraining.ie FALSE 

31/03/
2016 TRUE TRUE 

Beaufort College (Meath) Adult Education 
Evening Courses Jackie Breen 

087-
937763
6  jbreen@lmetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Cavan Monaghan ETB (Cavan Institute) Gerard McKenny 
049433
2805 admin@cavaninstitute.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

Chevron Training and Recruitment Ltd Karl Fitzpatrick 
189025
2647 brian@chevrontraining.ie FALSE 

17/02/
2016 TRUE TRUE 

City of Dublin ETB Margaret Corbett 
018322
837 margaret.corbett@skilletb.cdetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Co. Louth VEC - Drogheda Institute of 
Further Education 

Sadie Ward 
McDermott 

041983
7105 night@dife.info FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Co. Louth VEC (Dundalk) - O'Fiaich Institute 
of Further Education 

Sadie Ward 
McDermott 

042933
1398 night@ofi.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Colaiste Chiarain Adult Education (Leixlip 
Co. Kildare) Ms Máire Ní Scanaill 

016247
624 leixlip@adulted.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

College of Management and IT Seán O'Connor 
012865
783 info@cmit.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE TRUE 

Cork College of Commerce Ann Corcoran 
021422
2100 acorcoran@ccoc.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Cork ETB John Fitzgibbons 
021490
7116 learnerfund@corketb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 



Donegal ETB Antoinette O'Keeney  
749161
560 

antoinetteokeeney@donegaletb.ie;  
martingormley@donegaletb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Dorset College Helen Hughes 
018309
677 helen.hughes@dorset-college.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Dublin-Dunlaoghaire ETB Fionnuala Anderson 
014529
600 orlaguiry@ddletb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

Early Childhood Ireland Marion Brennan 
014040
687 training@earlychildhoodIreland.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Fingal Adult Education Service (under 
auspices of Dublin Dunlaoghaire ETB)  Fiona Kavanagh  

01 
841776
3 fkavanagh@ddletb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Forus Training Ineke Owens 
044934
9400 mailto:ineke@forustraining.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Galway Roscommon ETB  Bridie Dolan  

086 
169178
5 bridie.dolan@gretb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Iona College Agnes Loftus 
086040
4364 agnesmloftus@gmail.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Kildare Wicklow ETB Catherine Byrne 
040460
511 catherinebyrne@kwetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

Kilkenny ETB Martha Bolger 
056778
6896 comedkk@eircom.net FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Kilkenny-Carlow ETB Martha Bolger 

056 
778689
6 comedkk@eircom.net FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Killucan Community Services Caroline McEntee 
449374
725 killucancs@eircom.net FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Laois County Childcare Committee Limited Sinead Brophy 
578661
029 s.brophy@laoischildcare.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Laois Offaly ETB Tony Dalton 
057934
9424 tdalton@laoisoffalyetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Limerick College of Further Education Enda Finn 
061414
344 fetacnight@lcfe.ie qqinight@lcfe.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

mailto:bridie.dolan@gretb.ie


Longford Westmeath ETB Antoine Healy 
906424
240 ahealy.atc@lwetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

Longford Womens Link Pamela Latimer 
043334
1511 

pamelalatimer@longfordwomenslink.
org FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Louth Meath ETB Sadie Mcdermott  
042933
1398 smcdermott@lmetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Mary Immaculate College, UL 
Eucharia McCarthy or 
Dr. Mary Maloney 

061204
316 mary.moloney@mic.ul.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE TRUE 

Mayo Sligo Leitrim ETB Patricia Kerrigan 
087672
3532 donnasheridan@msletb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE FALSE 

Midland School of Childcare Ltd. Deirdre Acton 
044934
8936 

deecoleman@midlandschoolofchildca
re.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Montessori Education Centre Maggie Moran 
018780
071 info@montessorieducation.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

National Childcare Network Maureen McDermott 
047724
69 info@bccn.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE FALSE 

New Approach Training Ltd - Dublin Fingal Trudi Barnett 
086601
1601 trudi@newapproachtraining.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Portobello Institute Denise Flood 
018920
011 denise.flood@portobelloinstitute.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Sancta Maria College Pauline Moran 
098663
42 finolafoy@sanctamaria.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE FALSE 

Scoil Mhuire - 91372D Seamus Scully 
045868
255 colette.breslin@clanesm.com FALSE 

check 
eTC FALSE TRUE 

South East Community Training and 
Education Centre Patricia Howlin 

086 
357064
2 patricia.howlin@ctecwexford.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

South Tipperary VEC Mary Ryan 
062519
05 mailto:officeadmin@ailbes.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

St. Matthews Family Resource Centre Ltd Marie Hartigan 
016268
370 saintmatthewsfrc@gmail.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 



The College of Progressive Education Karen Higgins 

01 
488430
0 karen@progressivecollege.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

The Open College.com 
Joe Walsh or Michelle 
Curley 

012061
828 mcurley@theopencollege.com FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Tipperary ETB (North) Adult Education 
Service 

Olivia Kennedy-
Murphy 

067334
37 okennedy_murphy@tipperaryetb.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

Women's Community Project Association 
Ltd  Valarie McHugh  

044933
4827 m.murtagh@wcpmullingar.ie FALSE 

check 
eTC TRUE TRUE 

 


